3.8, Augusto Righi

Sede storica: Via XXV Apxile Nuova sede: Strada San Marco (Zona Fomaci) 71042 Cerignoka (Foggia)

oOMme¢ yroject

Totale scrutinate 50 (37 Fe 13 M)

Testo Domanda RISPOSTA Fem Mas Totale F% M% TOT%
1 Sesso? Masch_io 37 37 100,0% 0,0%  74,0%
Femmina 13 13 0,0% 100,0% 26,0%
mentally and physically fit 26 8 34 70,3% 61,5% 68,0%
2 How do you feel at the moment? some physical problems 3 2 5 81% 154% 10,0%
some mental problems 4 2 6 10,8% 154% 12,0%
some mental and physical problems 4 1 5 108% 7,7%  10,0%
3 Are you a member of a sports club? yes - ’ 2 = il 53.5% EelL
no 24 6 30 64,9% 46,2% 60,0%
less than 3 hours 3 1 4 81% 7,7% 8,0%
4 How much time a week do you send on 3 to 5 hours 24 1 25 64,9% 7,7%  50,0%
sporting activities? 5 to 8 hours 6 10 16 16,2% 76,9% 32,0%
more than 8 hours 4 1 5 10,8% 7,7%  10,0%
1 1 0 1 2,7% 0,0% 2,0%
2 0 0 0 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
5 How many regular meals do you normally 3 17 4 21 459% 30,8% 42,0%
eat a day? 4 13 6 19 351% 46,2% 38,0%
5 5 1 6 135% 7,7% 12,0%
more than 5 1 2 3 27% 154%  6,0%
| don't eat fruit and/or vegetables every day 2 0 2 54% 0,0% 4,0%
6 How many times a day do you normally 1 time 24 9 33 64,9% 69,2% 66,0%
eat fruit and/or vegetables? up to 3 times 10 4 14 27,0% 30,8% 28,0%
up to 5 times 1 0 1 27% 0,0% 2,0%
half an hour 18 8 26 48,6% 61,5% 52,0%
7 How many hours a day do you use the up to 1 hour 14 3 17 37,8% 23,1% 34,0%
computer? FOR WORK between 1 and 3 hours 4 1 5 108% 7,7%  10,0%
more than 3 hours 1 0 1 2,7% 0,0% 2,0%
half an hour 1 0 1 2,7% 0,0% 2,0%
7b How many hours a day do you use the up to 1 hour 10 1 11 270%  7,7%  22,0%
computer? FOR ENTERTAINMENT between 1 and 3 hours 16 7 23 43,2% 53,8%  46,0%
more than 3 hours 10 5) 15 27,0% 38,5% 30,0%
How many times a month do you go out' itho < t!mes - 9 e 48’62/" 46’2? 48’0?
8 This includes visits to a bar, a disco, B t!mes 0 = = Ll iR 23,1% SO
going to the movies etc. 7 to 8 times . 7 2 9 18,9% 154% 18,0%
more than 8 times 2 2 4 54% 154%  8,0%
less than 2 km 6 2 8 16,2% 154% 16,0%
9 How far is the distance between your 2to 5 km 8 4 12 21,6% 30,8% 24,0%
home and your school? 5to 10 km 6 0 6 16,2% 0,0%  12,0%
more than 10 km 17 7 24 459% 53,8% 48,0%
by foot 4 5 9 10,8% 38,5% 18,0%
by bike 1 3 4 27% 23,1% 8,0%
10 How do you normally travel to school? D SEDEIE = Y . CHeiM 0.0% el
by car 7 2 9 18,9% 154% 18,0%
by bus 24 9 33 64,9% 692% 66,0%
by trai 0 0 0 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
not important 0 0 0 0,0%  0,0% 0,0%
How important is environmental IS - 0 ! 2,7%  0,0% 2,0%
11 . neutral 7 4 11 18,9% 30,8% 22,0%
protection for you? . "
a little bit important 17 7 24 459% 53,8% 48,0%
very important 12 2 14 32,4% 154% 28,0%
mobile phon 37 13 50 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
12 Doyou have your own: (more than one ~ computer 33 13 46 89,2% 100,0% 92,0%
answer can be given) television 31 11 42 83,8% 84,6% 84,0%
bicycle 33 13 46 89,2% 100,0% 92,0%
sports 19 11 30 51,4% 84,6% 60,0%
During which activities are you consciosly eating 12 3 15 32,4% 23,1% 30,0%
13 travelling to school 2 0 2 5,4% 0,0% 4,0%
ENELC G (U going out 6 0 16 432% 00% 32,0%




getting enough sleep 25 8 33 67,6% 615% 66,0%

books 19 2 21 51,4% 15,4% 42,0%

Which of the following media do you = newspapers 13 5 18 35,1% 385% 36,0%

14  regularly read? (more than one answer internet 30 13 43 81,1% 100,0% 86,0%
can be given) comics 1 0 1 2,7% 0,0% 2,0%

magazines 20 1 21 541% 7,7%  42,0%

meeting friends 35 11 46 94,6% 84,6% 92,0%

doing sports 19 6 25 51,4% 46,2% 50,0%

What are the most important things you Using computer 20 12 32 _541% 92,3% 64,0%

15 do in your Spare_time? (more than one Whatching television 14 7 21 37,8(%) 53,8(%) 42,0%
answer can be given) reading 13 3 16 35,1(%) 23,1(%) 32,0%

working a part-time job 1 1 2 2,7% 7,7% 4,0%

hang around/doing nothing 1 3 4 27% 23,1% 8,0%

i don't know 4 2 6 10,8% 154% 12,0%

never 0 1 1 0,0% 7,7% 2,0%

16 Do you live your life in a healthy way? sometimes 16 9 25 43,2% 69,2% 50,0%
most of the time 16 1 17 432% 7,7%  34,0%

always 1 0 1 2,7% 0,0% 2,0%

friends 34 12 46 91,9% 92,3% 92,0%

If you have any problems, who can you parents 3 . ES GIES 8 61,5% EOHLG

17 talk to? (more than one answer can be SEe counsell_or g > o WLLOM 0.0% 04
given) counsellor outside of school 0 0 0 0,0%  0,0% 0,0%
teachers 0 0 0 0,0%  0,0% 0,0%

nobody 0 1 1 00% 7,7% 2,0%

yes 5 2 7 135% 154% 14,0%

fe Do gieies no 32 11 43 865% 84,6% _86,0%
if your answer was yes, how many LI S o = LU 0.0% 0.0

18a cigarettes do you smoke per day? DLy g o 2 WLLOM 0.0% 0%
) more than 10 2 2 4 54% 154%  8,0%

no 3 5 8 8,1% 38,5% 16,0%

. just a few of them 15 6 21 40,5% 46,2% 42,0%

19 DO SR RS SE, e alot of them 11 2 13 _20,7% 154% _ 26,0%
(almost) all of my friends smoke 4 0 4 10,8% 0,0% 8,0%

i don't have an opinion about them 1 3 4 27% 23,1%  8,0%

i won't use any drugs now or in the future Bl 8 39 83,8% 615% 78,0%

20 What do you think about drugs? maybe i will try it someday 4 0 4 10,8% 0,0% 8,0%
i have already used drugs once 1 1 2 27%  7,7% 4,0%

i have already tried drugs more often 0 1 1 0,0% 7,7% 2,0%

mixed drinks 20 4 24 54,1% 30,8% 48,0%

_ beer 8 4 12 21,6% 30,8% 24,0%

21 What do you mostly girlnk whenyougo \ine 9 0 9 243% 0,0%  18,0%
outz spirits 8 2 10 _216% 154% 20,0%

no-alcoholic drinks 12 8 20 32,4% 61,5% 40,0%

less then 10 minutes per day 0 0 0 0,0%  0,0% 0,0%

How much time do you spend on your 10 to 20 minutes per day 4 2 6 10,8% 154% 12,0%

22 personal hygiene? 20 to 30 minutes per day 7 7 14 18,9% 53,8% 28,0%
more than 30 minutes per day 26 4 30 70,3% 30,8% 60,0%

before 21,00 hrs. 1 0 1 2,7% 0,0% 2,0%

: : between 21,00 hrs. And 21,30 hrs. 7 1 8 189% 7,7%  16,0%

9gq Atwhattime do you gooto bed during  petween 21,30 hrs. To 22,00 hrs. 11 4 15  297% 30,8% 30,0%
weekdays between 22,00 hrs. To 22,30 hrs. 13 1 14 35,1% 7,7% 28,0%

after 22,30 hrs. 5 6 11 13,5% 46,2% 22,0%

less than 5 0 0 0 0,0%  0,0% 0,0%

5-6 1 1 2 2,7% 7,7% 4,0%

23 How many hours of sleep do you have on 6-7 1 3 14 29,7% 23,1% 28,0%
3b a normal night during the week? 7-8 17 7 24 _459% 538% 48,0%
8-9 7 2 9 18,9% 154% 18,0%

more than 9 hours of sleep 1 0 1 27% 0,0% 2,0%

clothes 31 4 35 83,8% 30,8% 70,0%

cigarettes 4 2 6 10,8% 154% 12,0%

What things do you spend your pocket  going out 23 8 31 62,2% 615% 62,0%

24  money on? (mobr;e ;riljgn())ne ANSWEr CaN ot o it 2 2 4 54% 154%  8.0%
sports 8 3 11 216% 231% 22,0%
cosmetics 22 i 23 59,5% 7,7% 46,0%
. L yes 19 0 19 51,4% 0,0% 38,0%
25 Do you have a boyfriend/girlfriend? o B = 31 486% 100.0% 62.0%
How much time do you spend on less than 1 hours 5 5 10 13,5% 38,5% 20,0%
26 homeworking and preparation for school 1 or 2 hours 15 5 20 40,5% 38,5%  40,0%
a day? more than 2 hours 17 3 20 459% 23,1% 40,0%




